AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total
*Mail decrease reflects
Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

2010

139,215
138,930
278,145

2,983,319
4,384,496

0
7,367,815

0
20

0
20

2,983,319
4,384,516

0
7,367,835

2,306
3,645
2,722

657
9,330

September
2009

131,731
132,244
263,975

2,295,247
3,480,514

0

5,775,761

531,661
755,173

0

1,286,834
reporting change by FedEx.

2,826,908
4,235,687

0

7,062,595

2,295
3,390
2,681

615
8,981

% Change

Calendar Year to Date
2010 2009

5.68% 1,238,423 1,246,064
5.06% 1,232,987 1,242,901
5.37% 2,471,410 2,488,965

29.98% 22,757,414 20,561,153
25.97% 33,711,670 29,317,460

699,259 1,276,935
27.56% 57,168,343 51,155,548

-100.00% 1,777,061 5,301,233
-100.00% 3,444,159 6,902,400

0 0
-100.00% 5,221,220 12,203,633

5.53% 24,534,475 25,862,386
3.51% 37,155,829 36,219,860

699,259 1,276,935
4.32% 62,389,563 63,359,181

0.48% 19,879 22,084
7.52% 31,399 32,928
1.53% 20,140 20,174
6.83% 5,808 4,499
3.89% 77,226 79,685

% Change

-0.61%
-0.80%
-0.71%

10.68%
14.99%
-45.24%
11.75%

-66.48%
-50.10%

-57.22%

-5.13%
2.58%
-45.24%
-1.53%

-9.98%
-4.64%
-0.17%
29.10%
-3.09%

Fiscal Year to Date

2011 2010

448,057 440,851
448,761 439,156
896,818 880,007

8,547,673 6,748,273
12,998,082 9,647,803
0 0
21,545,755 16,396,076

431 1,798,004
130 2,127,148

0 0
561 3,925,152

8,548,104 8,546,277
12,998,212 11,774,951
0 0
21,546,316 20,321,228

7,023 7,639
11,058 10,690
7,352 7,160
1.879 1.410
27,312 26,899

% Change

1.63%
2.19%
1.91%

26.66%
34.73%

31.41%

-99.98%
-99.99%

-99.99%

0.02%
10.39%

6.03%

-8.06%
3.44%
2.68%

33.26%
1.54%




