RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	September			Calenda	r Year to Da	ite	Fis	Fiscal Year to Date		
	2010	2009	% Change	2010	2009	% Change	2011	2010	% Change	
Passengers										
Enplaned	139,215	131,731	5.68%	1,238,423	1,246,064	-0.61%	448,057	440,851	1.63%	
Deplaned	<u>138,930</u>	132,244	5.06%	<u>1,232,987</u>	<u>1,242,901</u>	-0.80%	448,76	<u>439,156</u>	2.19%	
Total	278,145	263,975	5.37%	2,471,410	2,488,965	-0.71%	896,818	880,007	1.91%	
Freight (in pounds)										
Enplaned	2,983,319	2,295,247	29.98%	22,757,414	20,561,153	10.68%	8,547,673	6,748,273	26.66%	
Deplaned	4,384,496	3,480,514	25.97%	33,711,670	29,317,460	14.99%	12,998,082	9,647,803	34.73%	
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>699,259</u>	<u>1,276,935</u>	-45.24%	<u>(</u>			
Total	7,367,815	5,775,761	27.56%	57,168,343	51,155,548	11.75%	21,545,755	16,396,076	31.41%	
Mail (in pounds)										
Enplaned	0	531,661	-100.00%	1,777,061	5,301,233	-66.48%	431	, ,	-99.98%	
Deplaned	20	755,173	-100.00%	3,444,159	6,902,400	-50.10%	130	, ,	-99.99%	
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>(</u>			
Total	20	1,286,834	-100.00%	5,221,220	12,203,633	-57.22%	561	3,925,152	-99.99%	
*Mail decrease reflects	reporting chang	je by FedEx.								
Total Cargo (in pounds)	0.000.040	0.000.000		04.504.455	05 000 000	= 400/	0.540.40		0.000/	
Enplaned	2,983,319	2,826,908	5.53%	24,534,475	25,862,386	-5.13%	8,548,104	, ,	0.02%	
Deplaned	4,384,516	4,235,687	3.51%	37,155,829	36,219,860	2.58%	12,998,212		10.39%	
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	4.000/	<u>699,259</u>	1,276,935	-45.24%	<u>(</u>	_	0.000/	
Total	7,367,835	7,062,595	4.32%	62,389,563	63,359,181	-1.53%	21,546,316	20,321,228	6.03%	
Aircraft Operations										
Air Crart Operations Air Carrier	2,306	2,295	0.48%	19,879	22,084	-9.98%	7,023	3 7,639	-8.06%	
Air Carrier Air Taxi	2,306 3,645	3,390	7.52%	31,399	32,928	-9.98% -4.64%	11,058		-8.06% 3.44%	
General Aviation	3,645 2,722	2,681	1.53%	20,140	32,928 20,174	-4.64% -0.17%	7,352	,	3.44% 2.68%	
Military	2,722 <u>657</u>	2,001 615	6.83%	5,808	20,174 4,499	29.10%	1,879	•	33.26%	
Total	9,330	8,981	3.89%	<u>5,606</u> 77,226	79,685	-3.09%	27,312	-	33.26% 1.54%	
iotai	შ ,აას	0,361	J.0970	11,220	79,065	-3.03%	21,312	20,699	1.34%	